CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| 20_10 . Notary Public: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution | OPERATOR: License # 5822 | API No. 15 - 007-23501-00-00 |
|--|--|--|
| Address 2: City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 + Chy: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 + Chy: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 + CONTROPRISE Season K TODO ALLAM KGC Phone: (316) 263-6688 | Name: VAL ENERGY INC. | Spot Description: |
| Address 2: City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 + Chy: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 + Chy: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 + CONTROPRISE Season K TODO ALLAM KGC Phone: (316) 263-6688 | Address 1: _200 W. DOUGLAS SUITE 520 | NW_NE_SE_NW_Sec. 9 Twp. 34 S. R. 11 Fast \(\sigma\) West |
| Contact Person. K. TODD ALLAM KCC Phone: (316) _ 283-6688 CONTRACTOR: License # _5822 Name: VAL ENERGY INC. CONFIDENTIAL Wellste Geologist: Wellste Geologist: Wellste Geologist: Well # _ 2-9 Pictaser: MACLASKEY Puchaser: MACLASKEY Puchaser: MACLASKEY Puchaser: MACLASKEY RecEIVED Oil SWD SIOW Gas ENHR SIGW | Address 2: | |
| Contractories. K. TODD ALLAM Phone: (316) 263-6688 Sas 263-6688 MAR 0 \$ 2010 Name: VAL ENERGY INC. CONFIDENT Well #: 2-9 Velidate Geologist: Well #: 2-9 Vel | City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 + | |
| Phone: (316 | Contact Person: K. TODD ALLAM | |
| CONTRACTOR: License # 5822 | Phone: (316) 263-6688 | |
| Name: VAL ENERGY INC. Lease Name: PLATT Well #: 2-9 | CONTRACTOR: License # 5822 MAR 0 9 2010 | |
| Wellsite Geologist: SchUPBACH SW Producing Formation: MISSISSIPP | Name: VAL ENERGY INC. CONFIDENT | |
| Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry | | |
| Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry | Purchaser: MACLASKEY RECEIVED | Producing Formation: _MISSISSIPPI |
| New Well Re-Entry Workovit PR 0 1 20 10 Total Depth: 4700 Plug Back Total Depth: 4700 Gas | Designate Type of Completion: KANSAS CORPORATION COL | MISSION Elevation: Ground: 1369 Kelly Bushing: 1380 |
| Gas ENHR SIGW CONSERVATION DIVISION Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 211 Feet Gas ENHR SIGW CONSERVATION DIVISION Feet WICHITA, King Stage Cementing Collar Used? vs. Michigan Stage Ceme | New Well Re-Entry Workovet PR | η Total Depth: 4700 Plug Back Total Depth: 4700 |
| Gas ENHR SIGW WICHITA, KS CM (Code fleed Methane) | | |
| CM (Coal Bed Mathane) Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet | Gas ENHR SIGW CONSERVATION DI | VISION Vi |
| If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: Set Committee Commi | CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd. | |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Well Name: Original Comp. Date: Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr. Plug Back: Out Commingled Docket No.: Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Dotate Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Roam 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are completed and sworn to before me this 9 day of MR-Q-L H BRANDI WYER Original Total Depth: Original Total Depth: Original Total Depth: Conv. to SWD Chloride content: 20000 ppm Fluid volume: 1800 bbls Dewatering method used: HAUL OFF Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: VAL ENERGY INC Lease Name: TALBOTT SWD License No.: 5822 Quarter SW Sec. 9 Twp_34S S. R. 11 Canse No.: 5822 County: BARBER Docket No.: D30033 County: BARBER Docket No.: D30033 Solve No.: D30033 Notary Public: State of Names And Public State o | ✓ Dry Other | |
| Operator: | | |
| Well Name: Original Comp. Date: | 4 | |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Chloride content: 20000 ppm Fluid volume: 1800 bbls Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr. Conv. to SWD Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Commingled Docket No.: Double Completion Docket No.: Double Completion Docket No.: 2-10-2010 2-14-2010 2-15-2010 Spud Date or Recompletion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-108 and 82-3-107 for confidentially in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature And Public: State of Kansas And | | (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr. Conv. to SWD Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Commingled Docket No.: Operator Name: VAL ENERGY INC Dual Completion Docket No.: TALBOTT SWD License No.: 5822 2-10-2010 2-14-2010 2-15-2010 Spud Date or Recompletion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of MAPALH Notary Public: All Public State of Kansas NOTARY Public: State of Kansas NOTARY | | Chloride content: 20000 ppm Fluid volume: 1800 bbls |
| Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth Commingled | Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD | |
| Dual Completion Docket No.: Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.: Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.: Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.: | Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth | |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.: 2-10-2010 2-14-2010 2-15-2010 Spud Date or Recompletion Date Spud Date or Recompletion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature Wireline Log Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received Wireline Log Received UIC Distribution License No.: 5822 Quarter SW Sec. 9 Twp, 34S S. R. 11 | Commingled Docket No.: | • |
| 2-10-2010 2-14-2010 2-15-2010 Quarter SW Sec. 9 Twp 34S S. R. 11 | Dual Completion | |
| Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date County: BARBER Docket No: D30033 County: BARBER Docket No: D30033 INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiallity in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received Wireline Log Received Wireline Log Received Wireline Log Received UIC Distribution | | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature **CC Office Use ONLY** **Letter of Confidentiality Received** **If Denied, Yes Date: | | |
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature Signature Wireline Log Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received UIC Distribution Wireline Log Received UIC Distribution | | County: BARBER Docket No.: D30033 |
| Signature Signature | Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or coof side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requitality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form | nversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confident report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST m with all temporarily abandoned wells. |
| Title: OPERATIONS Date: 2/9/2010 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of MAQLH If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution Date Commission FOBLIC: State of Kansas BRANDI WER | i nul | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of MARLH 20 10 Notary Public: Date Commission FUBLIC: State of Kansas BRANDI WYER | 2/9/2 | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| 20_10 Notary Public: Date Commission FUBLES: State of Kansas BRANDI WYER BRANDI WYER Wireline Log Received Uic Distribution Uic Distribution | Title: OPERATIONS Date: 4 1/2010 | Letter of Confidentiality Received |
| Notary Public: Date Commission FUBLICS: State of Kansas NOTARY FUBLICS: State of Kansas BRANDI WYER | Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of | If Denied, Yes Date: |
| Date Commission FUBILITY - State of Kansas BRANDI WYER | 20_10 | Wireline Log Received |
| Date Commission FOBILITY - State of Kansas RANDI WYER BRANDI WYER | Notary Public: | Geologist Report Received |
| A BRANDI WYER | 7 7 7 1 | UIC Distribution |
| | BRANDI WYER | |

Side Two

| Operator Name: VAL I | ENERGY INC. | | Lease N | Name: _ | LATT | | Well #: _2-9 | |
|--|--|--|---------------------------|-----------|---|---------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Sec. 9 Twp. 34 | | ☐ East | County | BARE | BER | | · | |
| instructions: Shortime tool open and clos recovery, and flow rates surveyed. Attach final of | ed, flowing and shut if gas to surface te | t-in pressures, whethe st, along with final cha | er shut-in press | sure read | hed static level, | hydrostatic p | ressures, bottom l | nole temperature, fluid |
| Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh | neets) | ☐ Yes 📝 No | | ✓Lo | og Formation | n (Top), Dept | h and Datum | Sample |
| Samples Sent to Geolo | | ☐ Yes 🗸 No | | Name | е | | Тор | Datum |
| Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) | | Yes No Yes No Wes No CONFIDE CASH | | KC | | | 4130 | -2751 |
| List All E. Logs Run: | | KCC | , ,40 | STAR | | | 4302 4477 | -2923 -3098 |
| MICROLOG | | MAR 09 21 |)]U | | ROKEE | | 4500 | -3121 |
| ACRL DUAL SPACED N | EUTRON | CONFIDE | MILAL | | ISSIPPI | | 4550 | -3171 |
| | | CASI | NG RECORD | ✓ Ne | w Used | | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole | Report all strings s Size Casing | set-conductor, su Weig | | rmediate, production | on, etc. Type of | # Sacks | Type and Percent |
| | Drilled | Set (In O.D.) | Lbs. I | Ft. | Depth | Cement | Used | Additives |
| SURFACE | 12.25 | 8 5/8 | 23 | | 211 | 60/40POZ | 190 | CELFLAKE, CCL |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | *************************************** | | | |
| Purpose: | Depth | | | | EEZE RECORD | | | |
| Perforate | Top Bottom | Type of Cement | #Sacks | Used | | Type a | and Percent Additives | ; |
| Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone | | | | | | F KANSAS COF | RECEIVED PORATION COMMISS | SION |
| | | | | | | <u>A-P</u> | R 0 1 2010 | - |
| Shots Per Foot | | ON RECORD - Bridge F | | | Acid, Frac | | ment Squeeze Recor | rd |
| Shots For Foc | Specify F | ootage of Each Interval | Perforated | | (An | nount CONSE | MYATION DWISI NICHITA, KS | ON Depth |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | - | | **** | | |
| | | | | | | | ·· | |
| TUBING RECORD: | Size: | Set At: | Packer At | | Liner Run: | | | |
| TOBING RECORD. | 312e. | Set At. | Packer At | | · | Yes [|] No | |
| Date of First, Resumed P | roduction, SWD or Enh | r. Producing N | | Flowing |) Pumpin | g 🗌 Ga | es Lift 🔲 Oth | er (Explain) |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil E | Bbls. Gas | Mcf | Wate | er Bb | ols. | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity |
| DISPOSITION | N OF GAS: | | METHOD OF | COMPLE | TION: | | PRODUCTION | ON INTERVAL: |
| Vented Sold | Used on Lease | Open Hole | Perf. | Dually | | nmingled | | and the strate, |
| (If vented, Subm | nit ACO-18.) | ✓ Other (Specify) | → D; | <u>A_</u> | | | | |



PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE 1004409 1 of 1 02/18/2010

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90248494

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B VAL ENERGY

¹ 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520

L WICHITA

KS US

67202

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Platt 2-9

LOCATION

COUNTY

Barber

STATE

KS

I JOB DESCRIPTION

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

Е JOB CONTACT

| JOB # | EQUIPMENT # | PURCHASE | ORDER NO. | | TERMS | DUE DATE |
|--|------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------|-----------|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| 40151575 | 19905 | | | | Net - 30 days | 03/20/2010 |
| For Service Dates: | : 02/15/2010 to 02 | RECE: 2/15/2010 MAR 0 4 | 2010 | U of M | UNIT PRICE | INVOICE AMOUNT |
| 0040151575 | | | İ | М | AR 0 9 2010 | |
| 171801439A Ceme | ent-New Well Casing/Pi | 02/15/2010 | | C | ONFIDENTIAL | |
| Cement 60/40 POZ | | | 170.00 | EA | 6.60 | 1,121.99 |
| Additives Cement Gel | | | 294.00 | EA | 0.14 | 40.43 |
| Mileage Heavy Equipment M | ileane | | 90.00 | МІ | 3.85 | 346.5 |
| Mileage Proppant and Bulk D | | | 331.00 | мі | 0.88 | 291.2 |
| Mileage Blending & Mixing Se | | | 170.00 | MI | 0.77 | 130.9 |
| Pickup | -Pickups, Vans & Cars | | 45.00 | HR | 2.34 | 105.1 |
| Pump Charge-Hourly Depth Charge; 501-1 | | | 1.00 | ĤR | 660.00 | 660.0 |
| Supervisor Service Supervisor | 1000 | | 1.00 | HR | 96.25 | 96.2 |
| gervice capervice. | | | | İ | | |
| | | | | ĺ | RECEIV KANSAS CORPORATIO | ED N COMMISSION |
| | • | | | | APR 01 | |
| | | | | | CONSERVATIO WICHIT | N DIVISION |
| | | | | | | ,, 1.0 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PLEASE REMIT T | O: SEN | D OTHER CORRESE | PONDENCE TO | <u> </u> | | カにろ |

PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL

TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

2,792.54 73.23

2,865.77



COMPLETED SERVICE TICKET 1439 A

| | SURE PUM | PING & WIRELINE | 9-3 | 45- | IIW | | DAT | Έ | TICKET | NO | | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------|--------------|--|----------|------------|----------|-------------|-----------|--------------------|----------|
| DATE OF 2-15 | -10 | DISTRICT Prat | t. Ita | 1595 | NEW G | WELL□ | PROD | □INJ | □ WE | w □ Si | JSTOMEI RDER NO | R D.: |
| customer Val | En | ergy, Inc | 4 | 1.1.64 | LEASE O | latt | - | | | · | | vo2-9 |
| ADDRESS | | | | | COUNTY | Bark | oer. | | STA | ATE Kar | | |
| CITY | | STATE | | | SERVICE C | REWC. | Mess | sich: | M.n. | attal : C | Vea | tch |
| AUTHORIZED BY | | | | ; | JOB TYPE: | C.N.V | V F | | | bande | | |
| L9.866 | HRS | EQUIPMENT# | HRS | EQU | IPMENT# | HRS | | K CALLI | | 2-14-16 | | 6:00 |
| - 11,000 | + | | | | | | ARRIV | ΈD AΤ、 | JOB | 2-14-10 | | 11:20 |
| 19,903-19,905 | 1 | | | K | C C | | | OPER. | ATION | 2-15-10 | 2 APP | 3:30 |
| 10 001 10 010 | 1 | | | | ð 3010 | | | OPER, | ATION | "(| AND (| 4:30 |
| 19,831-19,862 | 1 | | _ | | | | RELEA | | | 2-15-10 | | 5:∞ |
| | <u></u> | | | CONE | MELLI. | | MILES | FROM | STATION | TO WELL | 45 | 5 |
| The undersigned is auth | CONT orized to e | RACT CONDITIONS: (Thi | s contract mu | st be signed | before the job is | commence | ed or merc | chandise | is delivere | ed). | | |

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED:_

| ITEM/DDIOS | | | | (WELL OWN | ER, OPERATO | R, CONT | RACTOR OR A | (GENT |
|------------------------|--|------------------|----------|------------|-------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|----------|
| ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. | MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE | S USED | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PR | IICE | \$ AMOU | NT |
| =P 103 | 60/40 Poz Cement | | Sk | 170 | / | \$ | 2,040 | 00 |
| | | | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| EC 200 | Cement Gel | | 8Lb | 294 | | \$ | 73 | 50 |
| = 101 | Heavy Equipment Mileage | | Μi | 90 | | \$ | 630 | |
| 113 | Bulk Delivery Pickup Mileage | | tm mi | 331 45 | | \$ ⁴ | 529 191 | 60 25 |
| | | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| E 240 1003 E 20 | Blending and Mixing Serv Service Supervisor | ice | sh | 170 1eg | | \$ \$ | 238 175 | 00 |
| | Cement Pump: 50 Feet To | 1,000Feet | | eq | | <u> </u> '\$ | 1,200 | 00 |
| CHE | MICAL / ACID DATA: | | <u> </u> | | SUB T | OTAL | 2,792 | 54 |
| | | SERVICE & EQUIPM | MENT | | ON\$ | Ψ | DLS | <u> </u> |
| | | WATERIALS | <u>-</u> | %TAX | ON\$ | OTAL | | - |
| | | | a | <i>a</i> | · · · / | | | |

RVICE

DEGITATION THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:



KCC MAD A Q 2010

TREATMENT REPORT

| چ ۱۳۰۱ ج | - | | - | | | AN UJEU | | | | | | , | |
|------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|-----------------|-------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|---------------------|------------|----------|
| | nergy, att | Inco | Prporat Well | ed #) _ | | ONFIDEN | | Date/ |) - | | 5- | 1 | |
| Field Order # Type Job | Station | Pratt | -,Tansa | | Casing | Drill | | County | Da | | er Sription | State | ransa |
| Type Job C | <u>.N.W.</u> | -110 | g lotte | ando | o n | Tr omination | r | ٠ | | 9 - | 345- | ILW | |
| PIPE | | | ORATING DE | ₹mei | 1 + PERSON I | JSED | | 7 | | ENT F | RESUME | | |
| Casing Size | Tulefrid Size | 3hpls/fi | î pe | A | * 7C |) sack | 560 | 745 | PBESS 2 | w | i ^{ISIP} h | | |
| Depth | Depth | From | ' To | | 49 | 3 Gel | Max | | | | 5 Min. | | |
| Volume | Volume | From | То | | 13.8 | Lb.1Ga | | 10 | Sall | 5 k. | 1PM4.2 | CU. | FT./5 |
| Max Press | Max Press | From | То | - | ** | | Avg | | | | 15 Min. | | |
| Well Chinection | Annulus Vol. | From | То | | | | HHP Used | | | | Annulus Pr | ressure | |
| Plug Depth | Packer Dept | I From | То | | ush Free | sh Wat | Gas Volum | | | | Total Load | | |
| Customer Repre | esentative 7 red | Day | 1id son s | tation Mai | nager Da | vid S | cott | The second | arer | ce | R.Me | <u>55 </u> | ch_ |
| Service Units | 9.866 I | 9,903 | 19,905 1 | 1,831 | 19,862 | | | | | | | | |
| | ssich | Ma | ttal | Vec | tch | <u> </u> | | | | | | | |
| Time P.M. | Casing Pressure | Tubing Pressure | Bbls. Pumped | | Rate | | | | Service L | _ <u>-</u> | | | |
| 11:20 | | | Trucks | onl | ocatio | n and h | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 1 stb1 | | | | | 20 Fe | | |
| 3:30 | 300 | | | | 4 | Start | | | | | -Flus | | |
| | 300 | | 8 | | <u> </u> | Start | Mixin | y 50 | Sach | <u> 560</u> | <u>2/40 P</u> | oz Co | ement. |
| | 300 | | 20_ | | 4 | Start | Fres | <u>í Wa</u> | ter [|) is | place | ent | <u> </u> |
| 3:35 | -0- | | 24 | _ | | Stop | pump | | | | · | | |
| | | | | | | 2 nd/b | lug 50 |) sa | chsq | +2 | <u>60 F∈</u> | et | |
| 3:55 2 | 200 | | | | _3 | Star | | | | | ceme | | |
| | 200 | | 12 | | _3 | Star | + Fre | shu | vate | r D | isplac | e M | ent. |
| 4:00 | -6- | | 13 | | | Stop | punt | Ding |) | | | | |
| | | | | | | 3 rd/ F | ly 2 | 105 | achs | <u>at</u> (| 60 Fe | <u>et</u> | |
| 4: lo | 100 | | | | | Star | + Mix | ing | Cemer | 1t. | | | |
| 4:15 | | | 10 | | 3 | Stop 3rd/f Star Cemen | nt Cir | culc | rted: | to 5 | urface. | | |
| | -0- | | | | | Stop Plug R Wash Job (| pumpi | ìng. | | | | | |
| | -0- | | 7-5 | | 3 | PlugiR | Patano | Mo | use ho | oles | 5 | | |
| | | | | | | Wash | up pu | mpt | rucht. | | | | |
| 5:00 | | | | | | Job (| Comp | lete | 3 | , | | | |
| | | | | | | Thank | H YOU. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | Than | nce, N | like | \cdot , ch | <u>ris</u> | | | <u> </u> |
| | | | | | | ļ | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | <u>.</u> | | | | | |
| | | | | | |] | | _ | | | | | |



| | TATE OF A STATE | |
|--------|-----------------|--------------|
| 1 of 1 | 1004409 | 02/17/2010 |
| PAGE | CUST NO | INVOICE DATE |

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90247174

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B VAL ENERGY

1 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520

 $_{\mathbf{L}}^{-}$ WICHITA

o ATTN:

KS US

67202

RECEIVEL

LEASE NAME

LOCATION COUNTY

STATE

JOB DESCRIPTION

Barber

Platt

KS

Cement-New

2-9

JOB CONTACT

| _ | ~, | ` | - | ^ | Ω. | \sim | |
|---|-----|---|---|---|----|--------|-----|
| _ | - 1 | ~ | 1 | u | • | 11 | 111 |
| 1 | E | | | 9 | , | U | IU |
| • | | _ | _ | ~ | | _ | |

| JOB # | EQUIPMENT # | PURCHASE (| ORDER NO. | | TERMS | DUE DATE |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------|------|------------------------------|---------------|
| 40151151 | | 9200 | \mathcal{B} | | Net - 30 days | 03/19/2010 |
| | | | QTY | U of | UNIT PRICE | INVOICE AMOUN |
| or Service Dates: | 02/10/2010 to 02 | 2/10/2010 | | М | KC.C | • |
| 040151151 | | | | | KCC MAR 0 9 21 CONFIDE | 10 |
| | | | | | MAN | NTIAL |
| 171801373A Ceme Surface | nt-New Well Casing/Pi | 02/10/2010 | | i | CONLINE | |
| Cement | | | 190.00 | EA | 4.80 | 912.00 |
| 60/40 POZ Additives | | | 48.00 | EA | 1.48 | 71.04 |
| Cello-flake | 4 | | | | 1.40 | 71.0 |
| Calcium Chloride | : | | 492.00 | EA | 0.42 | 206.6 |
| Mileage | | | 90.00 | мі | 2.80 | 252 |
| Heavy Equipment M | ileage | | | | | |
| Mileage Proppant and Bulk D | olivory Chargo | | 369.00 | WI | 0.64 | 236 |
| Mileage | envery Charge | | 190.00 | м | 0.56 | 106 |
| Blending & Mixing S | ervice Charge | RECEIVED | 130.09 | ''' | 0.50 | 106 |
| Pickup | KANSAS C | ORPORATION COMMISSION | 45.00 | HR | 1.70 | . 76 |
| Unit Mileage Charge | -Pickups, Vans & Cars Manifold | OD 0 1 2010 | | | | |
| • | | APR UI ZUIU | 1.00 | EA | 100.00 | 100 |
| Plug Container Utiliza | ation Charge | SERVATION DIVISION | | 1 | | · |
| Pump Charge-Hourly | | WICHITA, KS | 1.00 | HR . | 400.00 | 400 |
| Depth Charge; 0-500 Supervisor | , | | 1 00 | | 70.00 | 70 |
| Service Supervisor | | | 1.00 | HR | 70.00 | 70 |
| Cement Float Equipn | nent | | 1.00 | EA | 64.00 | 64 |
| Wooden Cement Plu | | | 1.00 | | 04.00 | 04 |
| | | | | ŀ | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | • | | | i | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | İ | | |
| | | | ŀ | - 1 | | |

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903

PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702 SUB TOTAL

TAX

2,494.74

DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

INVOICE TOTAL

2,569.69



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 **1373** A

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

| CUSTOMER DAL - ENERGY ADDRESS CITY STATE | NEW WELL C | WELL 1 | PROD IN | עDW 🗌 ע | | 2010111 | |
|--|--|--------------|----------------------|---------------|--|----------------------|--------------|
| ADDRESS | LEASE P | | | | - 01 | JSTOMER RDER NO.: | |
| | | LAT | 7 | <u> </u> | -9 | WELL NO. | |
| CITY STATE | COUNTY & | BACB | ER | STATE | KS | | |
| 5,,,,, | SERVICE CF | REW_S_ | 1/1000 | Roust, | M. | MEGRA | ر |
| AUTHORIZED BY | JOB TYPE: | | | 35/8 | | | |
| | QUIPMENT# | HRS | | LED_2-VU-V | DATI | | ME |
| 19959/20920 30 m | | | ARRIVED A | | _ | 000 | 00 |
| 19826/19860 20 | | | START OPE | | \leftarrow | | 00 |
| . / | | | FINISH OPE | |) | AM 2/2 | |
| | | | | | | <u>₩</u> 3/< | |
| | | <u> </u> | RELEASED | 2-10-1 | | £ 220 | ن, |
| | | | MILES FRO | M STATION TO | WELL | 45 | |
| TEMPRICE | | | GIGNED: (WELL OWN | ER, OPERATOR, | CONTR | RACTOR OR AC | GENT |
| MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES U | SED | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRIC | E | \$ AMOUN | IT . |
| CP 103 . 60/40 POZ cm+ | | sk | 190 | | | 2 280 | 00 |
| C 102 Ce//foke | | 16 | 48 | | | 177 | 1 |
| C109 Colicum chlorido | | 16 | 492 | | | 5/6 | 0 |
| F 153 worden Plug 85/E | | EA | 1 | | | 160 | 00 |
| 101 Heavy Egent milie | | m, | 90 | | | 430 | 00 |
| 1/3 Bulk Deling change | | m | 369 | | | <u> 590</u> | 40 |
| 100 putis milye | | m. | 45 | | | 191 | 25 |
| 5003 Schuit Siponule | | SK | 190 | | | 266 | 190 |
| | | SA | '/ | | | 175 | 00 |
| E 504 Duc Contolie Routel | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | PA | 1 | | \vdash | 1,000 250 | 03 |
| F-07 pieg & rome & roman | | 1" | | | ╁╌╁ | | - |
| | | | | VCC | | | 上 |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | - | | WCC SOLL | | | — |
| | | - | | 18 0 d m. | 12 | μ | + |
| | | - | 54 | " EIDEN | 14. | | |
| | | | | ONFID | | | +- |
| | | | | | | | ╂ |
| | | 1 | <u> </u> | | | | ╁ |
| CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: | | | | SUB TO | TAL | | |
| SI | ERVICE & EQUIP | MENT | %TA | X ON \$ | | | + |
| M M | ATERIALS | | %TA | X ON \$ | | | + |
| | | Tha | nk go | TO | TAL | | \top |
| | | • | nk ge | 1 | LU | 2,494 | 75 |
| 611 | -0.0 | 7/1/ | d<0 | | /" | // ' / . | / |

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



TREATMENT REPORT

| 0 | | | O 5, 2.7. | | | | | | | | | | • |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------|-------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Customer | L- FN | 10294 | | Lease No. | | | | | Date | | • | | |
| Lease | PL | ATT | | Well # | 2 | - 7 | | | | 2- | 10 - | 10 | |
| Field Order | 5 Statio | PRATI | ~ | | | Casing | Depti | h. * | County | ARBE | رجرع | | State |
| Type Job | UW. | 8% | Sapta | ?c C | | | Formation | | • | | | scription | |
| PIP | E DATA | PER | FORATING | G DATA | | FLUID | JSED | | TF | REATN | /ENT F | RESUME | |
| Casing-Size | Tubing S | ize Shots/ | Ft | | Ac | oid | | | RATE | PRESS | 3 | ISIP | |
| Depth | Depth | From | То | | "Pr | e Pad | | Max | | , | | 5 Min. | |
| Volume 2 | Volume | From | То | | Pa | ad . | | Min | · | | | 10 Min. | |
| Max Press | Max Pres | From | То | | Fra | ac | | Avg | | | , | 15 Min. | |
| Well Connecti | on Annulus \ | Vol. From | То | 1 | | | | HHP Use | d | | | Annulus P | Pressure |
| Plug Depth | Packer D | epth From | То | | ŀ | ush | | Gas Volui | | | | Total Load | 1 |
| Customer Re | presentative | | | Station | n Mai | nager DAU | E Sco | # | Treate | Roll | Sex | Lelle | was: |
| Service Units | 19867 | 19959 | 20920 | . 1 | | 19800 | | | | | | | |
| Driver Names | Sc///190 | Rowsh | | M. | Mc | PRNEW | | | | , , | | | |
| Time | Casing Pressure | Tubing Pressure | Bbls. Pu | mped | | Rate | | | ; | Service | Log | | |
| 1900 | , J. | | | | | | Où | Loc | So.7 | ty | M | eety | |
| | ***. | | ļ | • | | | | | | | | | |
| •••• | | | ļ · | | | | Rus | 15 | エブァ | <u>8</u> | ⁵ /E | 22 | C. rg |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | | | , | The same of the sa | · | | , | | |
| 2/00 | ; | u / | | | . | | CAS | 1000 | 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1 | | | , | |
| 2115 | *, | | | | | • | HOOK | Mig | _ | est c | eIR | <u>e</u> | |
| 2125 | 150 | | | > | | 4 | 14, | ADAC | ek Co | 2/ | | | |
| | | • | 4 | 2 | | 5,5 | MIX | 190 5 | K - 7 | 40 1 | 00 Z | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 11 |
| | | | / | | | | S/20+ | dou |) <u>~ A.</u> ' | <u>/U/)</u> | Rol. | 4020 | Plug |
| 2150 | | •. | | 2 | | 3 | \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ | Jesp. | .) | | | | |
| ×130 | | | . % | - | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | GIRALE. | | <u>-ein).</u> | 70 | | · p | |
| | | 1 | 1 | | | | CIRCO | · | 3/1 | / U | ide | <u>r</u> | · <u></u> ····· - |
| | | | | | | | | | | 1. | | | |
| · . | | | | | | · | 1 | Ce) u | 21/1/2/ | <u> </u> | , | | |
| | | · \. | | | | | | 1/1 | in t | | | A | |
| | | | | | | | | 1110 | / | Charles Constitution | <u> </u> | 966 | |
| : | | | | | | · · · · · · | | • | | | | MAR O | DENTIFY. |
| | · | | <u> </u> | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | · | a CANE | DEG 1 100 |
| | | | | - | | | | | | | | A Day | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | · · | | , | | | ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; | | - | | | |
| • | | | | , N | - | | , | | | | | | . |